6/15/25, 10:19 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX - IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AGRASEN DAV PUB. SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3430128

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 66325

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P.O BHARECH NAGAR VIA RAMGARH CANTT DISTT HAZARIBAGH

JHARKHAND, HAZARIBAGH, JHARKHAND - 829146

5 PRINCIPAL NAME NISIKANTA KAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID agrasendav.ps@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9234302109

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’httgs://agrasendavps.in/FiIe/G?11/4L7 AGDAVPS_Affiliation%20letter.pdf ‘

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

{https://agrasendavps.in/FiIe/6711/6D4 Society%20Reg.pdf ‘

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF

’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/76E_NOC%20Bihar%20Govt..pdf ‘
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/PUP_RTE%20Cert.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER

’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/NYD_Build%20Safety%20Cert.pdf ‘
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY ’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/UPK_Fire%20Safety%20Cert.pdf ‘
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/AEA_Self%20Certification.pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/2W2_Clean%20Water%20Cert.pdf

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE

’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/2MG FEE%20STR%202025-26.pdf
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC

’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/7PK_Acad%20%20Cal.pdf
CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL

’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/9TY_LMC%20Members.pdf
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



6/15/25, 10:19 PM
(SMC)

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

4 LIST OF PARENTS

’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/PWH_PTA%20%20Members.pdf

TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD

’ https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/K2M_LAST%203%20Y%20Rest.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NISIKANTA KAR

60

10

34

3/2

Miss Mayawati Kumari

Mrs. Tripti Kumar

1 2025 225 215 95.55
RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 167 163 97.60
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13152

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 83

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 7 & 211

MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING  htps://youtu.be/2tdS7bjHR00

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 AJAY KUMAR

2 ALOK NAND PATHAK
3 ALPANA TIWARI

4 ANIL KUMAR SINGH

https://saras.cbse.gov.inflSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

MCA

M. Sc.,

M.A., Ph.D

M. Sc.,

2 /4



6/15/25, 10:19 PM

5

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

44

45

https://saras.cbse.gov.inflSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ANITA KUMARI

AWADHESH SAHU

BHAWNA KUMARI

BHUPINDER KAUR

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH YADAV

DEEPIKA GUPTA

JASMEET KAUR

KANTA PRABHA DAS

KOUSHAL KISHORE AMBASTA

KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE

MADHEVI KUMARI

MALA KUMARI

MOUSUMI BANERJEE
NEENA SHARMA

NIRAJ KUMAR PATHAK
PALLAVI ARYANI
PARAMITA BISWAS
PARIKSHIT BEHERA
PRAKASH THAKUR

RAM BETI

RANJANA BALA SINHA
RANJIT KUMAR SINGH
RITA SINGH

SANTOSH KUMAR
SAURABH PATHAK
SHAHID AHMAD
SHAUQUAT ALI

SHIV KUMAR

SUDHIR KUMAR MISHRA
SUKANTO KUMAR GOSWAMI
VINOD KUMAR VERMA
MUKESH KUMAR THAKUR
RUBY KUMARI

SABANA ALAM

Kalpana Kumari

Tripti Kumar
DHARMENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM
SUMIT KUMAR DAS
SUMIT KUMAR

ADITI

NISIKANTA KAR

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

M.A.,

M.A.,

B.Sc.,

M. Com

M.A.,

M.Sc.,

M. com.,

M. Sc.,

M.A.,

M.A.,

B.A.

MFA

M. Sc.,

M. Sc.,

M.A.,

BSc Math, MCA

B.A,

M.A.,

M. Sc.,

B.A,

B.Sc.

M.A.,

M.Sc.,

M.Sc.,

M.A.,

M.Com.,

B.A,

M.A.,

B.A.

MA

B.SC

B.Com

M.Sc

M.A.

BA

MCA

B.A.

M A Economics

3/4



6/15/25, 10:19 PM

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

https://saras.cbse.gov.inflSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SUJEET GHOSH
RAJIV RANA

Shilpa Swaraj
MUKESH JHA

ANJALI PANDEY
ALOK CHAKRABORTY
BIPIN DAS

Veena Kumari

AJEET KUMAR THAKUR
KUMARI SANJIVANI
KUMARI SHUSMA
PRACHI PRIYAM
MAYAWATI KUMARI
AKANKSHA RANI

Shruti Shashi Kongari

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

GUESTTEACHER

NTT

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.SC

M.COM

M.A.

M.SC

MA

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.Com

4/4



