APPENDIX - IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AGRASEN DAV PUB. SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3430128
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	66325
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O BHARECH NAGAR VIA RAMGARH CANTT DISTT HAZARIBAGH JHARKHAND, HAZARIBAGH, JHARKHAND - 829146
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NISIKANTA KAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	agrasendav.ps@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9234302109

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/4L7_AGDAVPS_Affiliation%20letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/6D4_Society%20Reg.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/76E_NOC%20Bihar%20Govtpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/PUP_RTE%20Cert.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/NYD_Build%20Safety%20Cert.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/UPK_Fire%20Safety%20Cert.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/AEA Self%20Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/2W2 Clean%20Water%20Cert.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/2MG FEE%20STR%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/7PK Acad%20%20Cal.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/9TY_LMC%20Members.pdf

6/15/25, 10:19 PM

		(SMC)	
4	1	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/PWH PTA%20%20Members.pdf
5	5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://agrasendavps.in/File/6711/K2M_LAST%203%20Y%20Rest.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NISIKANTA KAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	8
	TGT	10
	PRT	34
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3/2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Miss Mayawati Kumari
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Tripti Kumar

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED 215	95.55	
SL	YEAR		NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	167	163	97.60	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13152
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	83
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 211
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/2tdS7bjHR0o

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AJAY KUMAR	PGT	MCA
2	ALOK NAND PATHAK	PGT	M. Sc.,
3	ALPANA TIWARI	PRT	M.A., Ph. D
4	ANIL KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M. Sc.,

15/25, 10:19 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
5	ANITA KUMARI	PRT	M.A.,
6	AWADHESH SAHU	PGT	M.A.,
7	BHAWNA KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc.,
8	BHUPINDER KAUR	PRT	M. Com
9	CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH YADAV	TGT	M.A.,
10	DEEPIKA GUPTA	PRT	M.Sc.,
11	JASMEET KAUR	PRT	M. com.,
12	KANTA PRABHA DAS	PRT	M. A.,
13	KOUSHAL KISHORE AMBASTA	GUESTTEACHER	M.A.,
14	KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE	TGT	M. A.,
15	MADHEVI KUMARI	PRT	M. Sc.,
16	MALA KUMARI	GUESTTEACHER	M.A.,
17	MOUSUMI BANERJEE	PGT	M.A.,
18	NEENA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
19	NIRAJ KUMAR PATHAK	PRT	MFA
20	PALLAVI ARYANI	PRT	M. Sc.,
21	PARAMITA BISWAS	PRT	M. Sc.,
22	PARIKSHIT BEHERA	TGT	M.A.,
23	PRAKASH THAKUR	TGT	BSc Math, MCA
24	RAM BETI	PRT	B.A.,
25	RANJANA BALA SINHA	PRT	M.A.,
26	RANJIT KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M. Sc.,
27	RITA SINGH	TGT	B.A.,
28	SANTOSH KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc.
29	SAURABH PATHAK	PRT	M.A.,
30	SHAHID AHMAD	PGT	M.Sc.,
31	SHAUQUATALI	TGT	M.Sc.,
32	SHIV KUMAR	PGT	M.A.,
33	SUDHIR KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	M.Com.,
34	SUKANTO KUMAR GOSWAMI	PRT	B.A.,
35	VINOD KUMAR VERMA	GUESTTEACHER	M.A.,
36	MUKESH KUMAR THAKUR	TGT	B.A.
37	RUBY KUMARI	PRT	MA
38	SABANA ALAM	PRT	B.SC
39	Kalpana Kumari	PRT	B.Com
40	Tripti Kumar	PRT	M.Sc
41	DHARMENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM	PRT	M.A.
42	SUMIT KUMAR DAS	PTI	ВА
43	SUMIT KUMAR	PRT	MCA
44	ADITI	PRT	B.A.
45	NISIKANTA KAR	PRINCIPAL	M A Economics

46	SUJEET GHOSH	PRT	M.Sc
47	RAJIV RANA	PRT	M.Sc
48	Shilpa Swaraj	PRT	M.Sc
49	MUKESH JHA	PRT	B.SC
50	ANJALI PANDEY	PRT	M.COM
51	ALOK CHAKRABORTY	PRT	M.A.
52	BIPIN DAS	PGT	M.SC
53	Veena Kumari	PRT	MA
54	AJEET KUMAR THAKUR	PRT	M.Sc
55	KUMARI SANJIVANI	PRT	B.Sc
56	KUMARI SHUSMA	PRT	M.Sc
57	PRACHI PRIYAM	PRT	M.A
58	MAYAWATI KUMARI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
59	AKANKSHA RANI	GUESTTEACHER	B.Sc
60	Shruti Shashi Kongari	NTT	B.Com